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148 SCALE FOR GENE1ML DIVISION-continued. 
EDU(JATION DEPABTMENT-<lontinued. 

Industrial, and SproWl Schools-continued. 

Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual 
l:'ositl0n. In· Remarks. 

Minimum Maximum. crements. 

Artisan Attendants- £ £ £ 
Carpenters .. .. .. .. 230 250 10 
Mechanics ., .. ., 250 270 10 
Bootmakers •. .. .. 1 Gardeners .. .. 
Orchardists •• .. .. 230 250 10 
Basket and Mat Makers .. J Tailors .. .. .. 

Farm hand Attendants-
1st Grade .. .. .. .. 230 I 250 10 
2nd Grade .. .. .. 210 230 10 

General Attendants .. .. 
f 210 I 230 10 Labour Attendants .. .. 

! Night·watchman .. .. .. 210 230 10 
NOTE.-For single men at institutions a deduction of £60 per annum for board and quarters will be made. For 

married men provided wit.h a cottage a deduction of £20 per annum will be made from salary. 
Engineer and Head Attendant, Boys' Train· 300 350 10 

ing·farm, Weraroa 
Central Storekeeper 320 350 10 
Storekeeper's Assistant.. 275 
Assistant Storeman 140 210 10 

Managers of Receiving Homes and In· 
dustdal Schools, Auckland, Wellington, 
Christchurch, Caversham 

300 350 10 NOTE.-Where board and quarters arc provided 

Managers (2nd Grade), Hamilton, Napier, 
Nelson, &c. 

Manager, Boys' Training.farm, Weraroa .• 
Assistant Lady Inspeotor of IndUlltrial and 

Special Schools 
Boarding·out Officers .. 
Matron.in.Charge, Special School for Boys 

and Girls, Nelson 
Female Visiting Officers 
Female Visiting Offioer, Wellington 

• Assistant Managers (non.resident) of Re· 
ceiving Home and Girls' Industrial Schools 

District Agents and Boarding.out Officers .. 

Dressmaker and Buyer, Central Store .• 
Instructors and Teachers of 'Physical Train· 

ing (female) 
Visiting Nurses 
Clerk Attendants 
Matrons-

1st Grade •• 
2nd Grade 

Assistant Matrons 
Assistant Matrons, Sumner 
Nurse Attendant 
Organising Teacher, Special Scl.ool for Boys 

and Girls, Nelson 
Sub·Matron, Auokland and Wellington .. 
Sub·Matrons (other) 
Seamstress Attendants 
Cook Attendants and Laundress Attendants 
Attendants and other female employees not 

otherwise specified-
1st. Grade 
2nd Grade .• 

250 

500 
400 

250 

255 
255 
230 

250 

250 

220 
120 

210 
150 
140 
200 
145 

150 
135 
135 

135 
115 

300 

550 
450 

300 
350 

300 
325 
270 

300 

300 
32D 

250 
230 

230 
210 
200 
210 
150 
350 

210 
160 
160 
160 

150 
135 

10 

a deduction of £70 per annum will be Il!ade. An 
additional salary of £50 per annum to be paid 
if required to act as Inspector of Industrial and 
Special Schools. 

25 Less £60 per annum for apartments and board. 
10 

10 
10 Less £70 per annum for board and quarters. 

10 
10 
10 

10 Less £70 per annum if provided with board and 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

quarters. 

Less £50 pcr annum if provided with board and 
quarters. 

NOTE.-For female attendants at institutions a deduction of £30 per annum for board and quarters will be made. 
Housekeepers at Probation Home to be classed as Sub· Matrons. 

Teaohers of Speoial Schools-
Grade 1 380 420 20 
Grade II 310 350 20 
Grade III .. 270 310 20 
Grade IV 200 250 20 With effioiency bar at £230. 

A sum of £30 per annum is payable as additional salary to every male married assistant, exoept when suoh married 
teachers are reqnired to reside at the school. 

Average AUendanoo. 

9-20 
21-25 
26-35 
3~0 
51-80 
81-120 .. 

121-160 •• 
161-200 •. 

Gradsa of Native Schools, and Salaries of TeacJ.er8. 

Grade of 
School. 

• 

I 
II 
II 

IlIA 
IlIA 
IIIB 
IVA 
IVB 

Subgrade of 
School. 

II (i) 
II (ii) 

TIIA (i) 
IlIA (ii) 

Salary of 
Head 

Teacher . 
(1) 

£ £ 
180-210 
220-270 . 75-95 
220-270 95-U5 
280-310 165-175 
280-310 165-175 
290~330 165-175 
330-360 175-195 
330-360 175-195 

Salary of Alalslanl •. 

__ ~(2~u __ ~ __ ~(3~) __ ~~(~4)~_ 

£ £ £ 

75-95 
95-115 

165-175 
175-195 

75-95 
75-95 

165-175 75-95 

NOTE (i).-In addition to the salary paya ble above there shall be added by way of salary the sum of £35 per annum in 
the case of every assistant teacher who is obliged to live away from home. • 


