SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued.

Education Department—continued.

Industrial and Special Schools-continued.

	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual				
Position,	Minimum	. Maximum.	In- crements.	Remarks.			
Artisan Attendants—	£	£	£				
Co	230	250	10				
Mechanics	250	270	10				
Bootma Irona	250	210	10				
Condones	1		l				
Onchandista	230	250	10				
Dealest and Mat Malana	230	250	10				
on it	ì		İ	•			
Tailors)	1		l	The second secon			
Lat Chada	230	250	10				
and Crade	210	230	10				
1 A44-mdom4		Ì	10				
-3 A4434	210	230	10	·			
	210	230	10				
light-watchman				6 1 1 1 m (11 1 m 1 T			
				e annum for board and quarters will be made. For annum will be made from salary.			
ngineer and Head Attendant, Boys' Train-	300	350	10	1			
ing-farm, Weraroa			1				
Central Storekeeper	320	350	10				
Storekeeper's Assistant	••	275					
Assistant Storeman	140	210	10				
Sanagers of Receiving Homes and In-	300	350	10	Note.—Where board and quarters are provide			
dustrial Schools, Auckland, Wellington,				a deduction of £70 per annum will be made.			
Christchurch, Caversham				additional salary of £50 per annum to be pa			
				if required to act as Inspector of Industrial a			
fanagers (2nd Grade), Hamilton, Napier,	250	300	10	Special Schools.			
Nelson, &c.							
Manager, Boys' Training-farm, Weraroa	500	550	25	Less £60 per annum for apartments and board.			
Assistant Lady Inspector of Industrial and	400	450	10				
Special Schools		1					
Boarding-out Officers	250	300	10	•			
Matron-in-Charge, Special School for Boys		350	10	Less £70 per annum for board and quarters.			
and Girls, Nelson	}	1	1				
Female Visiting Officers	255	300	10	·			
Female Visiting Officer, Wellington	255	325	10				
Assistant Managers (non-resident) of Re-	230	270	10				
ceiving Home and Girls' Industrial Schools		1	1				
District Agents and Boarding-out Officers	250	300	10	Less £70 per annum if provided with board as			
	1		1	quarters.			
Dressmaker and Buyer, Central Store	250	300	10				
Instructors and Teachers of Physical Train-		320					
ing (female)							
Visiting Nurses	220	250	10				
Clerk Attendants	120	230	10				
Matrons—							
1st Grade	210	230	10				
2nd Grade	150	210	10				
Assistant Matrons	140	200	10				
Assistant Matrons, Sumner	200	210	10				
Nurse Attendant	145	150	10				
Organising Teacher, Special School for Boys	••	350		Less £50 per annum if provided with board an			
and Girls, Nelson				quarters.			
Sub-Matron, Auckland and Wellington	150	210	10				
ub-Matrons (other)	135	160	10				
eamstress Attendants	135	160	10	1			
look Attendants and Laundress Attendants		160					
Attendants and other female employees not	1			1			
otherwise specified—		1					
1st Grade	135	150	10				
2nd Grade	115	135	10				
				E30 per annum for board and quarters will be made			
Housekeepers at Probation Ho	ome to be	classed as	Sub-Mat	rons.			
l'eachers of Special Schools—	1	1		1			
$Grade 1 \dots \dots \dots \dots \dots$	380	420	20				
Grade II	310	350	20	1			

Teachers of S	pecia	l Schools—		(1	1	-
Grade 1		••			380	420	20	,
Grade II		• •			310	350	20	
$\mathbf{Grade}\;\mathbf{III}$			• • •		270	310	20	
$\mathbf{Grade} \ \mathbf{IV}$	• •	••	• •	•• 1	200	250	20	With efficiency bar at £230.

A sum of £30 per annum is payable as additional salary to every male married assistant, except when such married teachers are required to reside at the school.

~ ,		37	~ .		~		AT 1
1+rades	Λt	N atten	Netroole	and	Nalamage	Ωŧ	Teachers.

Average Attendance. Grade of School.			Subgrade of School.	Salary of Head	Salary of Assistants.				
		School.	SUI001.	Teacher.	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	
		İ			£	£	£	£	£
9-20			I		180~210	٠.			
21-25			II	II (i)	220-270	75-95			
26-35			II	II (ìií)	220-270	95-115		1 1	
6-50			IIIA	IIIà (i)	280-310	165-175			
61-80			IIIA	IIIa (ii)	280-310	165-175	75-95		
31-120		!	IIIB		290-330	165-175	95-115	75-95	•
1-160			ΙVA		330-360	175-195	165-175	75-95	
1-200	••		ĪVв		330-360	175-195	175-195	165-175	75-

Note (i).—In addition to the salary payable above there shall be added by way of salary the sum of £35 per annum in the case of every assistant teacher who is obliged to live away from home.